DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-OPT-01
Project Title:	Fountain Wind Project
TN #:	255025
Document Title:	Anissa Powderly Comments - I Support the Fountain Wind Project
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Anissa Powderly
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	3/12/2024 4:36:49 PM
Docketed Date:	3/12/2024

Comment Received From: Anissa Powderly

Submitted On: 3/12/2024 Docket Number: 23-OPT-01

I Support the Fountain Wind Project

The Fountain Wind Project presents several direct

benefits to Shasta County workers and residents, so feel free to develop your own reason(s), in addition to mentioning the points made above. The goal is to counter false assertions that

the Fountain Wind Project does not have support from those who live and work in Shasta County.